

Date: February 23, 2023

अर्थः समाजस्य न्यासः

The Manager Department of Corporate Relationship **BSE Limited** 25th Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai -400 001

SCRIP CODE: <u>532900 (Equity)</u>, <u>959759(Debt)</u>

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)

Mumbai -400 051

SCRIP SYMBOL: PAISALO

Ref.: Regulations 30 and 51 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015

Sub.: Signing of Co-Lending Loan Agreement with Karnataka Bank

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that on February 23, 2023 Company has entered into a Co-Lending Loan Agreement with Karnataka Bank, this shall enable the Company to drive the financial inclusion by providing low cost financial solution to priority sectors including financial assistance to MSME, Retail, AGRI, Allied AGRI and Women Entrepreneurs.

The Agreement is in conformity with the RBI circular on Co-lending of loans as released on November 5, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For Paisalo Digital Limited

(Manendra Singh) Company Secretary